UNION COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS

VENDOR NUMBER g

VENDOR: James River Equipment Bill TO: Union County Water
411 S Regional Road 500 North Main Street Suite 500
Greenshoro, NC 27409 Monroe, NC 28112-4730

SHIP TO: Union County Water
Is vendor coming onsite to work? 4600 Goldmine Rd
AGCOUNT AMOUNT Monroe  NC 28110

600265614-5550 $170,396.00

Q1Y UNIT PRICE DESCRIPTION TOTAL

1 1 170,398.00{JOHN DEERE 444 P WHEEL LOADER - High Lift - 4and1 $170,398.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$6.00
$0.00

Total: | $170,358.00

IF QUOTES NOT ATTACHED PLEASE INITIAL APPROPRIATE RESPONSE | have a copy and have read the County Purchasing
Policy.

Cemplete specifications are included and Purchasing should sesk

competitive quotes. SIGNATURE:
Quotes have been cbtained for this requisition in compliance with County Policy
and information is on file. ll/((
X | request that a purchase order be issued without additional quotes because: M
This Machine is under Sourcewell Contract #032119-JDC

INTERNAL CHECKLIST

New vendor? W-9 needed

COH if vendor coming onsite

Purchase <$5K - One guote has been obtained
Purchase >$5K - Three guotes have been oblained
Purchase >$5K - Division Director Signature

Constsuction, repair or other services <$10k - Cne quote has been obtained

Cansfruction, repair, or other services >$10K and <$30k - three quotes have been cobtained
Purchase, consiruction, repair or other services »$20K - Executive Director Signature
Capital, IT or sole source - Executive Director Signature

500 North Main St. - Ste. 600 » Monroe, North Carolina 28112-4730 « Phone: (704)296-4210 « Fax: {704)296-4232



Title:
Replacement Articulating Wheel Loader
Action Requested:

Authorize the County Manager to approve the Purchase Order to replace an Articulating
Wheel Loader.

Background:

Union County Public Works’ maintains and operates over 1,059 miles of water system
infrastructure and over 677 miles of wastewater infrastructure. This loader is utilized to
load gravel, dirt, lift manhole sections, vaults, large pipe, and unloading of trucks. The
original Loader has reached the end of its useful life (19 years old) and is becoming
more costly to repair and maintain.

Following research into available purchasing opportunities, UC Water determined that
its best option for purchasing the excavator is from James River Equipment for
$170,398.00 using the Sourcewell Contract #0321 19-JDC in accordance with N.C.G.S.
§143-129 (e)(3). This is a planned purchase for FY22.

Financial Impact:

Sufficient funds are available for this needed purchase in the adopted FY22 Water &
Wastewater Division Budget



@ JOHN DEERE

Quote Id: 25399499

Prepared For:
UNION COUNTY WATER

Prepared By: NICHOLAS WOOD

James River Equipment
411 S Regional Road
Greensboro, NC 27409

Tel: 336-668-2762
Fax: 336-668-3714
Email: nick.wood@jamesriverequipment.com

Date: 07 October 2021 Offer Expires: 07 November 2021

Confidential



JOHN DEERE

Quote Summary

Prepared For:

UNION COUNTY WATER

4600 GOLDMINE RD

MONROE, NC 28110

Business; 704-289-3288
greg.margan@unioncountync.gov

Prepared By:

NICHOLAS WOOD

James River Equipment

411 S Regional Road

Greensboro, NC 27409

Pheone: 336-668-2762
nick.wood@jamesriverequipment.cotm

Quote 1d: 25389499
Created On: (7 Qctober 2021

Last Modified On: 14 October 2021
Expiration Date: 07 November 2021

Equipment Summary Suggested List

JOHN DEERE 444 P WHEEL $ 170,398.00
LOADER - High Lift - 4and1 - Price

Basad on Sourcewell Contract

#032119-JDC

Equipment Total

Selling Price Qty Extended
$170,398.00 X 1 = $170,398.00
$170,398.00

Quote Summary

Equipment Total $ 170,398.00
SubTotal $ 170,398.00
Total $ 170,398.00
Down Payment {0.00)
Rental Applied {0.00)
Balance Due $170,398.00

Salesperson : X

Accepted By : X

Confidential



@ JOHNDEERE

Quote Id: 25339498

Selling Equipment

Customer: UNION COUNTY WATER

JOHN DEERE 444 P WHEEL LOADER - High Lift - 4and1 - Price Based on
Sourcewell Contract #032119-JDC
Hours: Suggested List
Stock Number: $ 170,398.00
Selling Price
$170,398.00
Code Descripfion Qty Unit Extended
8010DW 444 P WHEEL LOADER 1 $ 176,754.00 $176,754.00
Standard Options - Per Unit
170K JDLink™ 1 $0.00 $ 0.00
0924 John Deere PowerTech Engine 1 $ 14,304.00 $ 14,304.00
1010 Standard Wheel l.oader 1 $0.00 $0.00
1105 4-Speed Powershift Transmission 1 $0.00 $ 0.00
1210 100 amp Alternator 1 $0.00 $0.00
1310 Flat Black Curved Stack 1 $ 0.00 $0.00
1410 Standard Engine Air Intake System 1 $0.00 $ 0.00
1510 Standard Hydraulic Fan 1 $0.00 $ 0.00
1610 Standard Fuel Filter with Water 1 $0.00 $ 0.00
Separator and Standard Fuel Fill
1905 Standard Cab 1 $0.00 $0.00
1045 7 inch Monitor with Dedicated Rear 1 $ 1,645.00 $ 1,645.00
Camera Display
1970 Hydrau Hydraulic Fluid 1 $0.00 $ 0.00
2020 High Lift Z-BAR 1 $4,012.00 $4,012.00
2120 Steering Wheel Only 1 $ 0.00 $0.00
2220 Deluxe Seat, Cloth with Air Suspension 1 $ 0.00 $0.00
2360 Joystick Controls 1 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
2403 Three Function Hydraulics 1 $2,231.00 $ 2,231.00
2510 Ride Control 1 $ 4,015.00 $4,015.00
2605 English Decals and Manuals 1 $0.00 $0.00
2708 8 Amp Converter 1 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
2890 No Payload Scale without Cycle 1 $0.00 $0.00
Counter
3046 Front Hydraulically Locking Differential 1 $0.00 $ 0.00
and Rear Conventional Differential
Axles
3120 Manual Axte Differential l.ock 1 $0.00 $ 0.00
4931 No Brand Preferred, 17.5R25 1 Star L2 1 $9,674.00 $9,674.00
Radial On 3pc. Rims
5530 Standard Front Fenders 1 $0.00 $0.00
5610 Left Side Steps Only 1 $ 0.00 $0.00
5760 60 in {1524mm) Wide Fork Frame 1 $ 6,405.00 $ 6,405.00
5870 80 Inch (1524mm) Construction Tines 1 $1,628.00 $ 1,628.00
7140 Premium LED Work and Drive Lights 1 $ 1,449.00 $1,449.00

Confidential




JOMN DEERE

Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 25399499 Customer: UNION COUNTY WATER

8220
8240
8275

8310
8360
8450
8560
8850
8905
9240
9410
9706

Dédﬁct

250MP

Standard Optlons Total

'Deduct 37% Based on Sourcewell i

Technoiogy Optlons Total _
g o ‘ Dealer Attachments - oo
GEM 2 5 Cu Yd Mult| Purpose Bucket, 1

| .Value Added Serv;ces Total

o Suggested Pnce

Rear Hitch and Counterweight 1
Rear Camera 1

LED Strobe Beacon with Left Beacon
Bracket

Standard Exterior Mirrors

Standard Radio

Cab with Air AIC Charge

Hydraulic Coupler - JRB 416 Pattern
Bolt-on Cutting Edge

2.75 Cu. Yd. Bucket

Engine Compartment Light
Transmission and Bottorm Guards

17.5R25 1 Star L2 Radial No Brand
Preferred On 3pc. Rims

—_

. N N N . S

© Technology Options - i

Contract #032119-JDC

4 and 1

Dealer Attachments Tota[

" Other Charges

Freight ) | 1
Other Charges Total

Shn it “CustomerDiscounts. = o
Customer Dlscounts Total

$0.00 $0.00

$ 0.00 $0.00

$ 275.00 $ 275.00

$ 0.00 $0.00

$ 576.00 $ 576.00
$0.00 $0.00

$ 5,383.00 $ 5,383.00
$919.00 $ 919.00

$ 6.860.00 $ 6.860.00
$ 180.00 $ 180.00

$ 2.034.00 $ 2.034.00
$0.00 $0.00

$ 61,580.00

8818700  $ .88'187 00
$ -88,187.00

$16,665.00  $16,665.00
$ 16 665.00

N $ a oo'

$3576.00 $ 3.576.00
$ 3 576 00

$ 170 393 00
'sbhd':'””hw$036
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